



Date: 1/20/2025

**UNTIL FURTHER NOTICE,**

**BOIL YOUR WATER BEFORE USING!**

Due to an unexpected break to the main line, potentially harmful bacteria could be present in the water supply. If these bacteria are present, they could make you sick, and are a particular concern for people with weakened immune systems. The affected area is limited, but if you have received this notice directly from your water provider, you are in the affected area.

**DO NOT DRINK YOUR WATER WITHOUT  
BOILING IT FIRST.**

Customers should bring water to a rolling boil for one full minute, allow the water to cool, and store the cooled water in a clean container with a cover.

Customers should use boiled water that has cooled or bottled water for:

- Drinking
- Preparing food and baby formula
- Brushing teeth
- Making ice
- Washing fruits and vegetables
- Cleaning food-prep areas

**This boil water advisory is a precaution to limit the health risks to our citizens. Customers should follow the information contained in this advisory.**

For more information, call City Hall at 541-332-3681 or Dispatch at 541-247-3242.